

**ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR** Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution

Ref.: SXCJ/ACAD/ENGLISH/2023-24/2077

Date: 22 January 2024

# 7<sup>th</sup> JAIPUR KALA MAHOTSAV

This is to inform you all that two artists **Ms. Ananya Acharya** (MA English Final) & **Yashi Sharma** (BA English Hons. III) from the Department of English, St. Xavier's College Jaipur are participating in the **7**<sup>th</sup> **JAIPUR KALA MAHOTSAV** from 24-28 January 2024, organised by the Department of Visual Arts, University of Rajasthan, in collaboration with Pratibha Educational Development Research Society. The college management has encouraged and inspired these students to participate in this grand event, representing our College.

### **Exhibition Details**

Date : 24-28 January 2024 Time : 10:00 AM to 8:00 PM Venue: Shilpgram, Jawahar Kala Kendra, Jaipur

The **Inauguration Ceremony** will be a celebration of art and culture featuring esteemed personalities from the art world. You are cordially invited to the Inauguration Ceremony of the 7<sup>th</sup> JAIPUR KALA MAHOTSAV. Join us for an evening of creativity and inspiration.

**Inauguration Ceremony Details** 

Date : Wednesday, 24 January 2024 Time : 5:40 pm Venue: Shilpgram, Jawahar Kala Kendra, Jaipur

**Distinguished Guests** 

Chief Guest: Shri Pawan Arora, Retd. IAS, CEO & Managing Editor in Chief, 1st India NewsGuest of Honour: Padma Shri S Shakir Ali, Eminent Miniature ArtistSpecial Guest: Shri Ramu Ramdev, Vedic Artist, National Awardee

We look forward to your presence at this grand event. Let us come together to appreciate and support our college students' rich tapestry of artistic expression.

## For further information, please contact:

Dr Ranjit Kaur (Faculty Coordinator) - 9982035567 Ms. Ananya Acharya (Student Artist) - 7891453781 Ms. Yashi Sharma (Student Artist) - 7340145016

Principal St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

## Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/ENGLISH/2023-24/2078-2081

## Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College, Jaipur
- 2. Heads of all the Departments, St Xavier's College, Jaipur
- 3. Website Coordinator, St Xavier's College, Jaipur
- 4. Principal Office, St Xavier's College, Jaipur